

COLORADO

Division of Water Resources

Department of Natural Resources

WELL PERMIT NUMBER 326338-

RECEIPT NUMBER

10015193

ORIGINAL PERMIT APPLICANT(S)

KATHY BALES

APPROVED WELL LOCATION

Water Division: 2	Water District: 13
Designated Basin:	N/A
Management District:	N/A
County:	FREMONT
Parcel Name:	N/A
Physical Address:	8777 COLORADO 69 COTOPAXI, CO 81223
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 Section	19 Township 19.0 S Range 73.0 W Sixth P.M.

Well to be constructed on specified tract of land

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A NEW WELL

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not 1) ensure that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
- The construction of this well shall be in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules 2 CCR 402-2, unless approval of a 2) variance has been granted by the State Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Contractors in accordance with Rule 18.
- Approved pursuant to CRS 37-92-602(3)(b)(II)(A) as the only well on a tract of land of 40.00 acres described as the NW 1/4 of the 3) NE 1/4, Section 19, Township 19 South, Range 73 West, Sixth P.M., Fremont County.
- The use of groundwater from this well is limited to fire protection, ordinary household purposes inside not more than three (3) 4) single family dwellings, the watering of poultry, domestic animals and livestock on a farm or ranch and the irrigation of not more than one (1) acre of home gardens and lawns.
- The pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM. 5)
- The return flow from the use of this well must be through an individual wastewater disposal system of the non-evaporative type 6) where the water is returned to the same stream system in which the well is located.
- Pursuant to Rule 6.2.3 of the Water Well Construction Rules, the well construction contractor shall submit the as-built well 7) location on work reports required by Rule 17.1 within 60 days of completion of the well. The measured location must be accurate to 200 feet of the actual location. The location information must include a GPS location (UTM coordinates) pursuant to the Division of Water Resources' guidelines.

NOTE: This permit will expire on the expiration date unless the well is constructed by that date. A Well Construction and Yield Estimate Report (GWS-31) must be submitted to the Division of Water Resources to verify the well has been constructed. An extension of the expiration date may be available. Contact the DWR for additional information or refer to the extension request form (GWS-64) available at: dwr.colorado.gov

NOTE: Expired permit no. 78388 was previously issued for this lot.

12. Fuller		Date Issued:	4/13/2022
Issued By	KATE FULLER	Expiration Date:	4/13/2024

COLORADO DIVISION OI DEPARTMENT OF NATU	RAL RESOURCES	Office Use Only	Form GWS-44 (01/2020)
Main (303) 866-3581	821, DENVER, CO 80203	RCVD D	NR
	ite. Also use this form to apply for livestock watering	_	
Water Well Pern	nit Application	09/07/202	21
Review form instructions pr			
Hand completed forms mus	t be completed in black or blue ink or typed.		
1. Applicant Information		-	
Namers)		6. Use Of Well (check appl	icable boxes)
DALES KATUN		See instructions to determine used	(s) for which you may qualify
BALES, KATHY Mailing address		A Ordinary household use in (no outside use)	one single-family dwelling
27741 LAKE POINT DR	IVE	B. Ordinary household use in	1 to 3 single-family dwellings:
City	State Zic code	Number of dwellings: 3	
GOLDEN	MO 65658		
Telechoner wares code	Elmai Finite Alex Onema il anom	Home garden/lawn irrigat	
417-665-9404	baleskathy@gmail.com		sq. ft 🛛 🗶 acre
	(check applicable boxes)	Domestic animal watering	•
Construct new well	Change source (aquifer)	C. Livestock watering (on far	m/ranch/range/pasture)
Replace existing well		7. Well Data (proposed)	
	Rooftop precip. collection Other	Vaximum pumping rate	Annua: amount to be withdrawn
Change or increase use		15 gpm	1 acre-feet
3. Refer To (if applicabl		Tota: depth	Aquifer
Weli permit #	Mater Cour case #	feet	
Designated Basin Determination #	Vet name or≢	8. Water Supplier	
neséndee nees neterrisets . ≜	en de l'estant de la mai		a water capiloo area 2 To VEC ST NO
A Logation Of Deserve	ad Mall (Important) Cas Instructional		a water service area? THES 🕱 NO
4. Location Of Proposi	ed Well (Important! See Instructions)	If yes, provide name of supplier:	
Fremont	NW Matters NE Ma	9. Type Of Sewage System	
	for S. Range Epr.V. Photopal Merclan	Septic tank / absorption leach	field
19 19	× 73 € × 6TH	Central system: District name:	
Distance of well from section lines (sect		☐ Vault. Location sewage to be t	
F1 from IN	IS Frither ELW		
For replacement wells only - distance a	ord precises from and web to new weir	Other (explain)	
feet	Direction	10. Proposed Well Driller	License #(optional): 592
Well-location address tinctude City. Sta	te Big. 💦 🔲 Creck if we'l address is same as in riem t	11. Sign or Enter Name of Appl	licant(s) or Authorized Agent
			erein constitutes perjury in the second
			class 1 misdemeanor pursuant to C.R.S.
Optional: GPS well location informatio	n in URM format. GPS unit settings are as follows		statements herein, know the contents
Format must be UTM		thereof and state that they are true Sign or enter name(s) of person(s) submitting	
Zone 12 on - Zone 13	Easting 6.2.3		
Units must be Meters	Northing:	Kobert young for K	athy Bales 09/03/2021
Datum must be NAD83 Unit must be set to gue north	*	if signing print name and tite	· · · · ·
Was GPS unit checked for above?	Recember to ser Datancie NAD82 YES	Robert Young; President	
5. Parcel On Which We		Office Use Only	
1	current deed for the subject parcel)	USGS map name	DWP map no. Surface elev
A. You must check and compl	• • •	La che miner name	Letter independent Langer and K
Subdivision Name	nen hun de une neudaeung		
	eck Filing/Urit	Receipt are	a only
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
County exemption (attach	copy of county approval & survey)		40045400
Name/#	Lot #		10015193
Parcel less than 35 acres	, not in a subdivision attach a deed with metes		
	orded prior to June 1, 1972, and current deed		
1	of deed or survey) Name/#		
Square 40 acre parcel as			
- oquare to dete parset de		AQUAMAP	
	 Fattach metes & bounds description or survey) 		
	ounds description or survey:	WE	
B. # of acres in parce	C. Aralyze the owner of this pander? ★ PES F() NC	12R	
40			
U. Will this be the only well on this part	ien 🛎 YESEEND dien - het offen wei en	1000	
		RY-LAR	
E. State Parce (D# toptional)			
] \$65 DiV_	WD BA MD